

## DEFORE THE COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the matter of

THE HONORABLE TONI A. SHELDON
Judge of the Mason County
Superior Court

No. 6084-F-146

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND ORDER

The Commission on Judicial Conduct, pursuant to CJCRP 29(b), has considered information submitted by the Honorable Toni A. Sheldon. Based on the information considered and attached and incorporated herein, the Commission hereby certifies that Judge Sheldon has satisfactorily completed the terms and conditions of the Agreement section, paragraphs 4 and 5, of the Stipulation, Agreement and Order of Reprimand filed May 14, 2010.

So ordered.

John W. Sleeter, Chair

Commission on Judicial Conduct

Toni A. Sheldon P.O. Box 727 Shelton, WA 98584

July 14, 2011

J. Reiko Callner, Executive Director Commission on Judicial Conduct PO Box 1817 Olympia, WA 98507

RE: CJC No. 6084-F-146

Dear Ms. Callner:

Enclosed please find the certification requested regarding my log of pending cases and that they are being brought to my attention as any due dates approach. If you need further detail, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Toni A. Sheldon

Enclosure

cc: Anne Bremner

## BEFORE THE COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Matter of:	)	
	)	
The Honorable Toni A. Sheldon,	)	CJC No. 6084-F-146
Judge of the Mason County	)	
Superior Court.	)	Certification of
	)	Respondent
	)	

In accordance with the Stipulation, Agreement and Order of Reprimand entered herein on May 14, 2010, I, Respondent Toni A. Sheldon, certify that I have diligently maintained a log of pending cases so that any case close to its due date is regularly brought to my attention. This is done in paper and computerized formats.

Dated: 7-14-2011

Tonia. Shellon
Toni A. Sheldon

FILED
JUN 2 – 2010
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

## BEFORE THE COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In Re the Matter of:	)	
The Honorable Toni A. Sheldon, Judge of the Mason County Superior Court.	) ) ) ) ) )	CJC No. 6084-F-146 Certification of Respondent

In accordance with the Stipulation, Agreement and Order of Reprimand entered herein on May 14, 2010, Respondent, Toni A. Sheldon, certifies that she read the Code of Judicial Conduct in its entirety following entry of said Stipulation.

Dated: 5-28-2010

Toni A. Sheldon